


CAO File No. PAGE
0220-00540-1027 2

The RFP was released in October 2012. The Department received 23 responses by the December
11, 2012 due date and is reviewing and scoring the proposals. The LAHD requests that the terms of
the current agreements be extended for three months to allow time to complete the RFP review and
recommendation process and to ensure that the services continue until the new agreements are
executed. The list of current technical services contracts is included in Attachment A.

RECOMMENDATION

That the Council, subject to the approval of the Mayor, authorize the General Manager, Los Angeles
Housing Department (LAHD), or designee, to execute amendments to existing contracts with the
current Technical Services contractors identified in Attachment A, to extend the term for three
months from January 1, 2013 through March 31, 2013, subject to the review and approval of the City
Attorney as to form and compliance with the City’s contracting requirements.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT
There is no impact to the General Fund. No additional funds are requested as a resuit of the

recommendation of this report.

Attachment

MAS:MMR.02130077C



Attachment A

Current Contracts for Housing-Related Technical Services

Total Contract

Qriginal and Contract
Service Contractor and Contract Contract Amendments Expiration
Category Number Amount Amendment 1 Amendment2 | Amendment3 | Amendment4d Amount Date
Appraisal Gold C°a§_t1"’1‘gg§‘2‘33’5’ Inc. $110,000 $20,000 $0 N/A N/A $130,000 1213112012
Engineering Miyamoto International
Services 117770 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 N/A $15,000 1213172012
Environmental Rincon Constltants, inc.
Services 116842 $5,000 $1,250 $10,250 $0 N/A $16,500 12/31/2012
Allstate Services $57,855 $15,000 $21,600 $6,500 N/A $100,955 123172012
Inspection,
Survey and Bgfﬂ f‘egif;k $57,856 $41,336 $28,900 $29,400 $52,400 $209,892 12/31/2012
Al_ll'la[ys:js For Lead Tech Environmental,
azardous Inc. $27,857 $10,000 $13,900 $6,500 $6,500 $64,757 1213112012
Materials (Lead C-116846
and Asbestos) c C ant
Onveéfiw%";?;l‘ ants $27,858 $7,000 $18,000 N/A N/A $52,858 12/31/2012
EMS Laboratories
Laboratory 116847 $41,500 $45,414 $13,000 $2,400 $14,250 $116,564 1213112012
LeadTesting | City of Long Beach Lab $30,500 $0 50 $7,000 $4,750 $42,250 12/31/2012
Property International Realty and
Management investments $56,000 $0 30 N/A N/A $56,000 12/31/2012
Services C-117041
Real Estate
Broker Altera Rgﬁ'f?ségge Group $2.500 $0 $0 NIA N/A $2,500 12/31/2012
Services j
Del Richardson and )
Associates $50,000 $0 $55,000 $20,000 $4,000 $129,000 12/31/2012
C-116927
Relocation | Overland Pacificand Cutler | g54 g $25,000 $20,000 $4,000 $10,000 $109,000 12/31/2012
Services C-116854
Sh"%‘f: Coneuting $50,000 $25,000 $24,000 $10,000 N/A $109,000 12/31/2012
Technical H Saf
Training ome wate $15,000 $31,000 $7,500 $10,000 $2,000 $65,500 12/31/2012
Servi C-116764
ervices
Title Report Orange Coast Title >
Services C117016 $49,500 $58,600 $0 N/A N/A $108,100 12/31/2012

MAS:MMR:02130077C_Attachment.A




